TOWN OF ELIOT, MAINE OFFICE OF THE SELECT BOARD

1333 State Road, Eliot, ME 03903

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

AUTHORITY: ELIOT SELECT BOARD

PLACE: ZOOM REMOTE MEETING

DATE OF HEARING: THURSDAY, JULY 22, 2021

TIME: 5:30PM

Notice is hereby given that the Select Board of the Town of Eliot, Maine will hold a public hearing on Thursday, July 22, 2021 at 5:30 p.m. in said Town to hear public comment on the following:

➤ The Select Board to adopt the Remote Participation Policy for the Eliot Select Board to govern the participation, via remote methods, of members of the body and the public in the public proceedings or meetings of the body.

Interested persons may be heard and written communication received regarding this application at this hearing. The application is on file and available for review in the Town Manager's Office at Eliot Town Hall, 1333 State Road, Eliot, ME 03903. The meeting agenda and information on how join the remote Zoom meeting will be posted on the website at eliotmaine.org, under Select Board and Agendas.

Written communication can be sent to the Town Manager at townmanager@eliotme.org or by mail.